Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juha Maijala	02/16/2009
Juha Merta	02/23/2009
Sanna Lehti	02/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oy Keskuslaboratorio-Centrallaboratorium AB	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 70	
City:	Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-02151	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8605495290

Email: mensinger@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Marina F. Cunningham McCormick Paulding
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II, 18th FI

Address Line 2: 8016-0001WOUS

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8016-0001WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marina F. Cunningham	

Total Attachments: 1

source=8016-0001WOUSassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023350 FRAME: 0244

123/3229

CH &AD OD

500984475 REEL: (

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, 1) Juha Maijala; 2) Juha Merta and 3) Sanna Lehti, resident of 1) Omenanniitynkaari 22, FI-04500 Tuusula, Finland; 2) Sahratie 1 A 1, FI-01630 Vantaa, Finland and 3) Otavantie 13 B 27, FI-01450 Vantaa, Finland, have invented

METHOD AND APPAR	ATUSES FOR I	PRINTING AND PRINTE	D PRODUCT
which is the subject of and for whi			***************************************
United States, and	ch I now execute	an application for Letters P	atent of the
WHEREAS,		CUSLABORATORIO – LLABORATORIUM AB	
having a place of business at	P.O. Box	70, FI-02151 Espoo, Finland	1
is desirous of acquiring an inte be issued therefor;	rest in said inven	tion, said application and th	e Letters Patent to
NOW, THEREI consideration of the sum of ON consideration, the receipt where and do hereby sell, assign and stright, title and interest to and in countries, said United States are when issued; and I do hereby at Trademarks to issue the Letters assignees of our entire right, tit of said corporation, its successor	IE DOLLAR to e eof is hereby ack set over to said co a said invention in oplication for Lett athorize and requ a Patent based upo le and interest to	nowledged, I have sold, assi- orporation, its successors or a the United States and in al- ters Patent therefor and the I lest the Commissioner of Pa on said application to said or	good and valuable gned and set over assigns, the entire I foreign Letters Patent tent and
And I also hereb divisional and other application application for patents and assig oaths and to take any other prop necessary for securing thereto for expense of said corporation.	is for patents and gnments in all for per action that ma	reign countries, and to executy in the judgment of the said	United States and ite all rightful d corporation be
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have he	reunto set my hand and affix	ted my seal.
16,2.2009 Date 23.02.369 Date		Juha Maijala By Juha Merta	Lut
<i>18. 2.2009</i> Date	Control Control of the Control of th	By <u>Sanna Aila</u> Sanna Lehti	Z.`

RECORDED: 10/09/2009